

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



103460055

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

103400033 				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jordi TORMO I BLASCO (03/30/2005), Carsten BLETTNER (03/30/2005), Bernd MÜLLER (03/30/2005), Markus GEWEHR (03/30/2005), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	- 0.1001/1001/0001			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Assignment Merger Change of Name	Carl Bosch Strasse			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Ludwigshafen			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 67056			
x Other Correction to Assignment recorded at reel 018228, frame 0899	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/589,953	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Andrew D. Meikle BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 5000-0190PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448 Authorized User Name Andrew D. Meikle			
. Signature:	11/08/20 9/7NH5ZenOHE-10538800057 822448			
/ Joignature	01 FC:8021 Date DA			

ADM/smt

Form PTO-1595	RECORI	(continued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):
(03/30/2005), Peter 5 (03/30/2005), Oliver	SCHÄFER (03/30/2005) WAGNER (03/30/2005),	nas GROTE (03/30/2005), Joach , Frank SCHIEWECK (03/30/200 , Maria SCHERER (03/30/2005), and Reinhard STIERL (03/30/200	5), Anja SCHWÖGLER Siegfried STRATHMANN
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			·
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	itions and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached?	lo .

Docket No.: 5000-0190PUS1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

x Assignment

Security Agreement

Jordi TORMO I BLASCO (3/30/2005), Carsten

BLETTNER (3/30/2005), Bernard MÜLLER (3/30/2005), Markus GEWEHR (3/30/2005),

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes

Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name

Merger

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Government Interest Assignment

ITION FORM COVER SHEET

\TENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office AUG 2006 Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) BASF Aktiengesellschaft internal Address: Street Address: 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany State: Country:

	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 10/589953		
	Additional numbers attached?			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Andrew D. Meikle BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 5000-0190PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information		
	State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date		
	Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name		
	9. Signature:	August 18, 2006		
	Manature			
	Andrew D. Meikle - 32,868 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
24/2006 GFREYI	00000076 10585923			
1508:0	49.00 BP			

Change of Name

Joint Research Agreement

Ú8/E

10 8

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

ADM/smt

PATENT

REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0188

10/589953

18 AUG 2006

Form PTO-1595		ntinued)		
Additional Conveyi	ng Party(ies)/Execution	Date(s) (1. Continued):		
(3/30/2005), Peter SCI (3/30/2005), Oliver WA	HÄFER (3/30/2005), Frank S IGNER (3/30/2005), Matthias	OTE (3/30/2005), Joachim RHEIN CHIEWECK (3/30/2005), Anja SC S NIEDENBRUCK (3/30/2005), Ma Ulrich SCHÖFL (3/30/2005), and	CHWÖGLER aria SCHERER	
Additional Assigne	es (2. Continued):			
Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address: Street Address:				
Sueet Address.				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
	Additional numbers attached	?		

COPY

Docket No.: 5000-0190PUS1

PATENT

REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0189



COPY

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 11, 2006

PTAS

103299058A

ANDREW D. MEIKLE BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 EAST P.O. BOX 747 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22040-0747

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/18/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018228/0899

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 5000-0190PUS1

ASSIGNOR:

TORMO I BLASCO, JORDI DOC DATE: 03/30/2005

ASSIGNOR:

BLETTNER, CARSTEN DOC DATE: 03/30/2005

ASSIGNOR:

MULLER, DERNARD (LOCK) DOC DATE: 03/30/2005

ASSIGNOR:

GEWEHR, MARKUS DOC DATE: 03/30/2005

ASSIGNOR:

GRAMMENOS, WASSILIOS DOC DATE: 03/30/2005

ASSIGNOR:

GROTE, THOMAS DOC DATE: 03/30/2005

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 RHEINHEIMER, JOACHIM

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 SCHAFER, PETER

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 SCHIEWECK, FRANK

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 SCHWOGLER, ANJA

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 WAGNER, OLIVER

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 NIEDENBRUCK, MATTHIAS

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 SCHERER, MARIA

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 STRATHMANN, SIEGFRIED

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 SCHOFL, ULRICH

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 03/30/2005 STIERL, REINHARD

ASSIGNEE:

BASF AKTIENGESELSCHAFT

67056 LUDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY

FILING DATE: 8 18/06
ISSUE DATE: SERIAL NUMBER: 10589953

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: 5,6-DIALKYL-7-AINOTRIAZOLOPYRIMIDINES, THEIR PREPARATION AND THEIR

USE FOR CONTROLLING HARMFUL FUNGI, AND COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING

THESE COMPOUNDS

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0191

USA Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Application

0000055413

WHEREAS, I (WE)



Jordi Tormo i Blasco, Carl-Benz-Str.10-3, 69514 Laudenbach, Germany Citizen of Spain Carsten Blettner, Richard-Wagner-Str.48, 68165 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Bernd Müller, Stockinger Str. 7, 67227 Frankenthal, Germany Citizen of Germany

Markus Gewehr, Goethestr. 21, 56288 Kastellaun, Germany Citizen of Germany

Wassilios Grammenos, Alexander-Fleming-Str. 13, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Greece

Thomas Grote, Im Höhnhausen 18, 67157 Wachenheim , Germany Citizen of Germany

Joachim Rheinheimer, Merziger Str.24, 67063 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Germany

Peter Schäfer, Römerstr.1, 67308 Ottersheim , Germany Citizen of Germany

Frank Schieweck, Lindenweg 4, 67258 Heßheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Anja Schwögler, Heinrich-Lanz-Str. 3, 68165 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Oliver Wagner, Im Meisental 50, 67433 Neustadt, Germany Citizen of Germany

Matthias Niedenbrück, Albert-Einstein-Allee 3, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Germany

Maria Scherer, Hermann-Jürgens-Str.30, 76829 Godramstein , Germany Citizen of Germany

Siegfried Strathmann, Donnersbergstr.9, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Germany

Ulrich Schöfl, Erlenstr. 8, 68782 Brühl, Germany Citizen of Germany

Reinhard Stierl, Jahnstr.8, 67251 Freinsheim, Germany

Keunhara Stieri, Jahnstr.8, 0/231 Fremsheim , Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

. filed

), and

pdusnss001 24

USA Page 2 of 4



0000055413

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER. I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP, 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 301 East, Falls Church, VA 22042-1248 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

pdusass00] . 23

REEL: 020107 FRAME: 0193

Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Jordi Tormo i Blasco
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Carsten Blettner
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Bernd Wüller Bernd Müller
Date:	3 Q. März 20 05	Signature of Inventor:	Markus Gewenr
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Wassilios Grammenos
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Thomas Grote
Date:	3 0 . März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Joachim Rheinheimer
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Peter Schäfer
Date:	3 0. März 20 <u>05</u>	Signature of Inventor:	Frank Schieweck
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Anja Schwöglig
Date:	3 O. März 20 05	Signature of Inventor:	Must beginner

PITONNET DO. PI MA' DANA_AIDINGI

USA

Page 4 of 4

COPY

0000055413

3 0. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Mallice.	Med
Duic.		Matthias N	iedenbrück

Date: Signature of Inventor: Maria Scharar

Date: ______ Signature of Inventor: _______ Siegfried Strathmann

Date: Signature of Inventor: Ulrich Schöfl

Date: 3 0. März 2005 Signature of Inventor: Rejulard Stier!

RECORDED: 11/05/2007